02/04/22

City of Fayette

Account QuickReport
As of January 31, 2022
Type Date Num Name Amount
1111 - Cash In Bank-GF-Citizens Bank
Check 01/03/2022 ONLINE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Alabama -38,772.99
Check 01/05/2022 DRAFT Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec -4,538.22
Liability Ch... 01/05/2022 DRAFT Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec -2,844 51
Liability Ch...  01/05/2022 DRAFT Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec -105.00
Check 01/05/2022 DRAFT Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec -4,847 62
Liability Ch... 01/05/2022 DRAFT Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec -3,070.50
Liability Ch... 01/05/2022 DRAFT Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec -105.00
Liability Ch...  01/06/2022 DRAFT Internal Revenue Service -12,619.02
Bill Pmt-C...  01/06/2022 37470 Alabama Credit Union -620.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/06/2022 37471 APOSTC Law Enforcement Academy-Tus... -500.00
Bill Pmt -C...  01/06/2022 37472 Grainger -183.01
Bill Pmt -C...  01/06/2022 37473 Hunnicutt, Inc. -1,770.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/06/2022 37474 Landon Miller -209.03
Bill Pmt-C... 01/06/2022 37475 Payroll Account-City of Fayette -37,433.01
Bill Pmt-C...  01/06/2022 37476 Tractor Supply Co. Credit Plan -256.91
Bill Pmt-C...  01/06/2022 37477 US Bank NA -75.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/06/2022 37478 Vickie James. -30.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/07/2022 37479 Tailwind Alabama LLC -1,400.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/10/2022 37480 AFLAC -1,656.92
Bill Pmt-C... 01/10/2022 37481 AT & T Mobility -854.05
Bill Pmt-C... 01/10/2022 37482 Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company -298.23
Bill Pmt-C... 01/10/2022 37483 Colonial Life -308.45
Bill Pmt-C... 01/10/2022 37484 Liberty National Life Insurance Company -2,520.77
Bill Pmt-C...  01/10/2022 37485 McCabe and Associates -11,100.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/10/2022 37486 Southland Benefit Solutions -934 .82
Liability Ch...  01/13/2022 DRAFT Internal Revenue Service -8,937.62
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37487 AL First Responders Benefits Program -1,491.84
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37488 Alabama Credit Union -620.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37489 Alabama Power Co. -3,363.98
BillPmt-C... 01/13/2022 37490 APOSTC Law Enforcement Academy-Tus... -100.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37491 Aramark Uniform Services -87.59
Bill Pmt-C... 01/13/2022 37492 Carrot-Top Industries, Inc. -1,233.59
Bill Pmt-C... 01/13/2022 37493 Cintas #215 -72.08
Bill Pmt-C... 01/13/2022 37494 Driver's Pest Control -103.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37495 ETALink, LLC -450.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37496 Fayette Co. Bd. of Education -37.71
BillPmt-C...  01/13/2022 37497 Fayette Gas Board -1,073.90
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37498 Fayette Water Board -1,348.42
Bill Pmt -C...  01/13/2022 37499 FMC Appropriations Fund -45,505.41
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37500 Gall's, Inc. -150.52
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37501 Groundwater Branch-UST Fee Payments ... -60.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37502 Hunnicutt, Inc. -1,642.68
Bill Pmt-C... 01/13/2022 37503 Ingram Equipment Company,LLC -1,834.92
BillPmt-C... 01/13/2022 37504 John Brasher -350.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37505 Kip's Flying Service, LLC -600.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37506 Lawrence Farm & Lumber -17.98
Bill Pmt-C... 01/13/2022 37507 Logan's Auto Parts -152.74
Bill Pmt-C... 01/13/2022 37508 Matthew Bender & Co., Inc. -463.11
Bill Pmt-C... 01/13/2022 37509 McGriff Tire Co., Inc. -464.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37510 MWCF, Inc. -32,454.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/13/2022 37511 P & H Supply Co., Inc. -9,884.00
BillPmt-C...  01/13/2022 37512 Pace Industries, Inc. -3,165.98
Bill Pmt-C... 01/13/2022 37513 Payroll Account-City of Fayette -26,738.36
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37514 Premier Springwater Distributing, Inc. -30.00
BillPmt-C...  01/13/2022 37515 Ron Taylor -750.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37516 Security Metrics -717.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/13/2022 37517 Spectrum Enterprise -102.41
Bill Pmt-C...  01/13/2022 37518 USABIueBook -508.97
Check 01/13/2022 DRAFT State of AL -406.69
Check 01/14/2022 DRAFT Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec -4,674.47
Liability Ch... 01/14/2022 DRAFT Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec -2,978.95
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Type Date Num Name Amount
Liability Ch... 01/14/2022 DRAFT Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec -105.00
Check 01/18/2022 DRAFT Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec -4.295 36
Liability Ch... 01/18/2022 DRAFT Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec -2,730.38
Liability Ch...  01/18/2022 DRAFT Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec -105.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/18/2022 37519 Citizens Bank -5,250.00
Bill Pmt-C... = 01/18/2022 37520 Regions Bank -11,488.69
Bill Pmt-C... 01/18/2022 37521 The Bank of New York Trust Company, NA -4.348 53
Bill Pmt-C... 01/18/2022 37522 West Alabama Bank & Trust -7,000.00
Liability Ch...  01/20/2022 DRAFT Internal Revenue Service -10,073.02
Bill Pmt-C... 01/20/2022 37523 Airgas USA, LLC -310.28
Bill Pmt-C...  01/20/2022 37524 Alabama Credit Union -620.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/20/2022 37525 Alabama Fire College -1,085.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/20/2022 37526 Alabama Law Enforcement Agency -1,950.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/20/2022 37527 Alabama Power Co. -5,931.38
Bill Pmt-C... 01/20/2022 37528 Aramark Uniform Services -87.59
Bill Pmt-C... 01/20/2022 37529 CenturyTel -1.777.37
Bill Pmt-C... 01/20/2022 37530 Cintas #215 -131.93
BillPmt-C...  01/20/2022 37531 DCH Health System -111.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/20/2022 37532 Fayette Service Center -160.00
BillPmt-C... 01/20/2022 375633 Holder, Moore, Lawrence & Langley -212.50
Bill Pmt-C... 01/20/2022 37534 Lawrence Farm & Lumber -57.53
BillPmt-C... 01/20/2022 37535 Little Creek Transfer Station -6,311.83
Bill Pmt-C... 01/20/2022 37536 Logan's Auto Parts -569.58
Bill Pmt-C...  01/20/2022 37537 McGriff Tire Co., Inc. -464.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/20/2022 37538 Mike Freeman Chevrolet, Inc. -83.51
Bill Pmt -C...  01/20/2022 37539 One Source Office Products, LLC -590.80
BillPmt-C... 01/20/2022 37540 Payroll Account-City of Fayette -29,735.40
Bill Pmt -C...  01/20/2022 37541 Positive Concepts -240.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/20/2022 37542 R.E. McGough, Inc. -3,605.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/20/2022 37543 Robert Smalley 0.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/20/2022 37544 S and S Welding & Fabrication -1,840.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/20/2022 37545 Sheriff Byron Yerby -810.00
Bill Pmt -C...  01/20/2022 37546 Southland International Trucks, Inc. -188.42
Bill Pmt-C... 01/20/2022 37547 Steven M. Nolen -1,400.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/20/2022 37548 TAB Marketing, LLC -89.85
BillPmt-C... 01/20/2022 37549 Times Record, Inc. -117.44
Bill Pmt-C... 01/20/2022 37550 Toshiba Business Solutions -72.72
Bill Pmt-C...  01/20/2022 37551 United Parcel Service -151.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/20/2022 37552 Vickie James. -40.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/20/2022 37553 Xerox Corporation -141.80
Bill Pmt-C... 01/25/2022 37554 Advanced Asphalt Products, LLC -675.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/25/2022 37555 Alabama Credit Union MC -1,767.88
Bill Pmt-C... 01/25/2022 37556 CenturyTel -537.04
Bill Pmt-C... 01/25/2022 37557 Computer Network, Inc. -125.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/25/2022 37558 Family Medical Clinic -145.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/25/2022 37559 Fayette Co. Commission -5,780.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/25/2022 37560 H & R Agri-Power -277.76
Bill Pmt-C... 01/25/2022 37561 Ingram Equipment Company,LLC -74.22
Bill Pmt-C... 01/25/2022 37562 Lawrence Farm & Lumber -136.30
Bill Pmt-C...  01/25/2022 37563 Purchase Power -105.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/25/2022 37564 West AL Mayors Association -100.00
Check 01/26/2022 DRAFT Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec -4,513.16
Liability Ch...  01/26/2022 DRAFT Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec -2,888.36
Liability Ch...  01/26/2022 DRAFT Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec -105.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/27/2022 37565 Operator Certification Program -325.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/27/2022 37566 Postmaster -502.50
Liability Ch...  01/27/2022 DRAFT Internal Revenue Service -9,273.30
Bill Pmt-C... 01/27/2022 37567 Alabama Credit Union -620.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/27/2022 37568 Alabama Power Co. -4,435.99
BillPmt-C... 01/27/2022 37569 Cintas #215 -92.79
BillPmt-C... 01/27/2022 37570 Cowpainters, LLC -512.52
Bill Pmt-C... 01/27/2022 37571 Creative Product Source, Inc. -505.06
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City of Fayette

Account QuickReport

As of January 31, 2022

Type Date Num Name Amount

Bill Pmt-C...  01/27/2022 37572 Fayette Service Center -25.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/27/2022 37573 Kip's Flying Service, LLC -450.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/27/2022 37574 Logan's Auto Parts -55.12
Bill Pmt-C...  01/27/2022 37575 McGiriff Tire Co., Inc. -24.8.60
Bill Pmt-C...  01/27/2022 37576 One Source Office Products, LLC -252.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/27/2022 37577 Payroll Account-City of Fayette -27,810.27
Bill Pmt-C...  01/27/2022 37578 Treasa Blake -240.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/27/2022 37579 Vickie James. -55.00
Liability Ch...  01/31/2022 DRAFT Alabama Department of Revenue -7,205.02
Bill Pmt-C...  01/31/2022 37580 AAMCA -50.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/31/2022 37581 AL Peace Officers' Annuity & Benefit Fund -150.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/31/2022 37582 Alabama Child Support Payment Center -664.84
Bill Pmt-C...  01/31/2022 37583 Alabama Power Co. -115.89
Bill Pmt-C... 01/31/2022 37584 Aramark Uniform Services -92.28
Bill Pmt-C... 01/31/2022 37585 C. David Cottingham -860.00
Bill Pmt -C...  01/31/2022 37586 Charlotte Williams -35.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/31/2022 37587 Cintas #215 -39.04
Bill Pmt-C...  01/31/2022 37588 Citizens Bank -940.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/31/2022 37589 Fayette Co. Commission -3,000.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/31/2022 37590 Fayette Drain & Sewer Ser. -12,850.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/31/2022 37591 Fayette Medical Center -130.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/31/2022 37592 Fayette Service Center -40.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/31/2022 37593 Fayette Water Board -3,292.54
Bill Pmt-C... 01/31/2022 37594 J & G Culvert, Inc. -9,041.20
Bill Pmt-C... 01/31/2022 37595 Lawrence Farm & Lumber -3.79
Bill Pmt-C... 01/31/2022 37596 Milborn Savage -600.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/31/2022 37597 Park & Recreation-City of Fayette -6,500.00
Bill Pmt-C... 01/31/2022 37598 Spectrum Enterprise -107.97
BillPmt-C...  01/31/2022 37599 West Alabama Bank & Trust -200.00
Bill Pmt-C...  01/31/2022 37600 Wex Bank -9,106.69
Total 1111 - Cash In Bank-GF-Citizens Bank -500,924.00
TOTAL -500,924.00
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City of Fayette

02/04/22 Transaction List by Vendor
January 2022
Type Date Num Split Amount

AAMCA

Bill 01/31/2022 2022 4522 - Dues,Subs,Municipal M... -50.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37580 2200 - Accounts Payable -50.00
Advanced Asphalt Products, LLC

Bill 01/24/2022 6779 4204 - Materials for Street Rep... -675.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/25/2022 37554 2200 - Accounts Payable -675.00
AFLAC

Bill 01/10/2022 772066 2170 - Employee Insurance Pa... -1,656.92

Bill Pmt -Check  01/10/2022 37480 2200 - Accounts Payable -1,656.92
Airgas USA, LLC

Bill 01/19/2022 9985291... 5207 - Supplies -310.28

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37523 2200 - Accounts Payable -310.28
AL First Responders Benefits Program

Bill 01/11/2022 681675 4308 - Insurance -1,491.84

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37487 2200 - Accounts Payable -1,491.84
AL Peace Officers' Annuity & Benefit Fund

Bill 01/31/2022 01012022 2170 - Employee Insurance Pa... -150.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37581 2200 - Accounts Payable -150.00
Alabama Child Support Payment Center

Bill 01/31/2022 3036968 2180 - -Miscellaneous W/H Pa... -328.84

Bill 01/31/2022 1467722 2180 - -Miscellaneous W/H Pa... -336.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37582 2200 - Accounts Payable -664.84
Alabama Credit Union

Bill 01/06/2022 01052022 2180 - -Miscellaneous W/H Pa... -620.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/06/2022 37470 2200 - Accounts Payable -620.00

Bill 01/13/2022 01122022 2180 - -Miscellaneous W/H Pa... -620.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37488 2200 - Accounts Payable -620.00

Bill 01/20/2022 01192022 2180 - -Miscellaneous W/H Pa... -620.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37524 2200 - Accounts Payable -620.00

Bill 01/27/2022 01262022 2180 - -Miscellaneous W/H Pa... -620.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2022 37567 2200 - Accounts Payable -620.00
Alabama Credit Union MC

Bill 01/24/2022 02062022  -SPLIT- -1,767.88

Bill Pmt -Check  01/25/2022 37555 2200 - Accounts Payable -1,767.88
Alabama Department of Revenue

Liability Check 01/31/2022 DRAFT 2140 - State WH Tax Payable -7,205.02
Alabama Fire College

Bill 01/19/2022 84773 4325 - Training -1,085.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37525 2200 - Accounts Payable -1,085.00
Alabama Law Enforcement Agency

Bill 01/19/2022 ALEA22... 5409 - Computer Expense -300.00

Bill 01/19/2022 ALEA22... 4134 - NCIC Terminal -1,650.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37526 2200 - Accounts Payable -1,950.00
Alabama Power Co.

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37489 2200 - Accounts Payable -3,363.98

Bill 01/14/2022 75437-9... 5312 - Utilities -576.19

Bill 01/14/2022 50035-9... 4747 - Christmas-Park -40.87

Bill 01/14/2022 37021-7... 5312 - Utilities -152.58

Bill 01/14/2022 22225-7... 5003 - Utilities -268.62

Bill 01/14/2022 83184-6... 4307 - Utilities -80.71

Bill 01/14/2022 82764-6... 5312 - Utilities -204.36

Bill 01/15/2022 95364-6... 5003 - Utilities -1,819.14

Bill 01/18/2022 34432-9... 5312 - Utilities -32.22

Bill 01/18/2022 22238-1... 4713 - Utilities/Telephone -111.71

Bill 01/18/2022 00870-2... 4549 - Maint.-Weather Sirens -11.99

Bill 01/18/2022 17838-3... 4508 - Night Lights -22.52

Bill 01/19/2022 30390-1... 4514 - Miscellaneous Expense -31.08

Bill 01/19/2022 27397-6... 4549 - Maint.-Weather Sirens -11.99

Bill 01/20/2022 34744-6... 5003 - Utilities -5,931.38

Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/20/2022 37527 2200 - Accounts Payable -5,931.38

Bill 01/25/2022 03996-6... 4508 - Night Lights -437.77
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City of Fayette
02/04/22 Transaction List by Vendor
January 2022

Type Date Num Split Amount
Bill 01/25/2022 18668-2... 4508 - Night Lights -519.17
Bill 01/25/2022 54324-6... 4533 - EOC Utilities -1,229.17
Bill 01/25/2022 74694-6... 4226 - Utilities -306.53
Bill 01/25/2022 03661-5... 4508 - Night Lights -394 .48
Bill 01/25/2022 08173-5... 4514 - Miscellaneous Expense -335.85
Bill 01/25/2022 48323-5... 4548 - City Beautification -133.97
Bill 01/25/2022 62934-6... 4506 - Utilities -52.75
Bill 01/25/2022 74904-6... 5208 - Utilities -134.35
Bill 01/25/2022 68784-6... 5003 - Utilities -750.85
Bill 01/25/2022 06113-8... 4711 - Utilities-Southside Park -28.41
Bill 01/25/2022 50504-6... 5003 - Utilities -112.69
Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2022 37568 2200 - Accounts Payable -4 435,99
Bill 01/31/2022 01312-8... 4514 - Miscellaneous Expense -29.75
Bill 01/31/2022 09836-9... 4533 - EOC Utilities -11.99
Bill 01/31/2022 01117-4... 4514 - Miscellaneous Expense -31.08
Bill 01/31/2022 10146-3... 4514 - Miscellaneous Expense -31.08
Bill 01/31/2022 56088-2... 4549 - Maint.-Weather Sirens -11.99
Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37583 2200 - Accounts Payable -115.89
APOSTC Law Enforcement Academy-Tuscaloosa
Bill 01/06/2022 LEA-2138 4117 - Schooling & Training -500.00
Bill Pmt -Check  01/06/2022 37471 2200 - Accounts Payable -500.00
Bill 01/10/2022 LEA-2149 4117 - Schooling & Training -100.00
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/13/2022 37490 2200 - Accounts Payable -100.00
Aramark Uniform Services
Bill 01/10/2022 1416246... -SPLIT- -87.59
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/13/2022 37491 2200 - Accounts Payable -87.59
Bill 01/19/2022 1416249... -SPLIT- -87.59
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/20/2022 37528 2200 - Accounts Payable -87.59
Bill 01/31/2022 5810000... -SPLIT- -92.28
Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37584 2200 - Accounts Payable -92.28
AT & T Mobility
Bill 01/06/2022 4186X01... 5412 - Telephone -41.23
Bill 01/06/2022 3396X01... -SPLIT- -812.82
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/10/2022 37481 2200 - Accounts Payable -854.05
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Alabama
Check 01/03/2022 ONLINE -SPLIT- -38,772.99
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company
Bill 01/10/2022 01012022  -SPLIT- -298.23
Bill Pmt -Check  01/10/2022 37482 2200 - Accounts Payable -298.23
C. David Cottingham
Bill 01/31/2022 20-7108... 2180 - -Miscellaneous W/H Pa... -860.00
Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37585 2200 - Accounts Payable -860.00
Carrot-Top Industries, Inc.
Bill 01/10/2022 S05197... 4534 - Community Development -1,233.59
Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37492 2200 - Accounts Payable -1,233.59
CenturyTel
Bill 01/20/2022 301036271 4910 - Utilities -230.80
Bill 01/20/2022 428084437 5312 - Utilities -146.15
Bill 01/20/2022 301034431 -SPLIT- -1,400.42
Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37529 2200 - Accounts Payable -1,777.37
Bill 01/24/2022 301035786 5208 - Utilities -71.24
Bill 01/24/2022 301035603 5003 - Utilities -80.80
Bill 01/24/2022 301035096 5003 - Utilities -155.95
Bill 01/24/2022 301034313 4211 - Telephone -83.22
Bill 01/24/2022 301034394 4307 - Utilities -7.63
Bill 01/25/2022 301034398 4108 - Telephone -138.20
Bill Pmt -Check  01/25/2022 37556 2200 - Accounts Payable -537.04
Charlotte Williams
Bill 01/31/2022 01312022 4544 - Animal Control -35.00
Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37586 2200 - Accounts Payable -35.00
Cintas #215
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City of Fayette

02/04/22 Transaction List by Vendor
January 2022
Type Date Num Split Amount
Bill 01/10/2022 4106494... 4612 - Maintenance-EOC Buil... -72.06
Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37493 2200 - Accounts Payable -72.06
Bill 01/19/2022 4107108... 4612 - Maintenance-EOC Buil... -39.04
Bill 01/20/2022 4107795... 4612 - Maintenance-EOC Buil... -92.89
Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37530 2200 - Accounts Payable -131.93
Bill 01/25/2022 4107795... 4509 - Janitorial Supplies -53.75
Bill 01/27/2022 4108460... 4612 - Maintenance-EOC Buil... -39.04
Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2022 37569 2200 - Accounts Payable -92.79
Bill 01/31/2022 4109152... 4612 - Maintenance-EQC Buil... -39.04
Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37587 2200 - Accounts Payable -39.04
Citizens Bank
Bill 01/18/2022 87327 2233 - N/P-Citizens Bank-Garb... -2,700.00
Bill 01/18/2022 87267 2231 - N/P-Spec Bldg.-Excavat... -2,550.00
Bill Pmt -Check  01/18/2022 37519 2200 - Accounts Payable -5,250.00
Bill 01/31/2022 01312022 2180 - -Miscellaneous W/H Pa... -940.00
Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37588 2200 - Accounts Payable -940.00
Colonial Life
Bill 01/10/2022 4496733... 2170 - Employee Insurance Pa... -308.45
Bill Pmt -Check  01/10/2022 37483 2200 - Accounts Payable -308.45
Computer Network, Inc.
Bill 01/24/2022 00X4334 4513 - Computer Expense -125.00
Bill Pmt -Check  01/25/2022 37557 2200 - Accounts Payable -125.00
Cowpainters, LLC
Bill 01/2712022 8919 4548 - City Beautification -512.52
Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2022 37570 2200 - Accounts Payable -5612.52
Creative Product Source, Inc.
Bill 01/27/2022 CP1093168 4111 - Supplies -505.06
Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2022 37571 2200 - Accounts Payable -505.06
DCH Health System
Bill 01/19/2022 0001175... -SPLIT- -111.00
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/20/2022 37531 2200 - Accounts Payable -111.00
Driver's Pest Control
Bill 01/10/2022 01062022 5024 - Repairs & Upkeep -35.00
Bill 01/12/2022 01052022 4612 - Maintenance-EOC Buil... -34.00
Bill 01/12/2022 01052022 4527 - Building Exterminating -34.00
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/13/2022 37494 2200 - Accounts Payable -103.00
Employees Retirement Sys-Acctg.ERS Rec
Check 01/05/2022 DRAFT -SPLIT- -4,538.22
Liability Check 01/05/2022 DRAFT 2175 - -Employees Retirement... -2,844 51
Liability Check 01/05/2022 DRAFT 2174 - RSA-1 Deferred Comp -105.00
Check 01/05/2022 DRAFT -SPLIT- -4,847.62
Liability Check 01/05/2022 DRAFT 2175 - -Employees Retirement... -3,070.50
Liability Check 01/05/2022 DRAFT 2174 - RSA-1 Deferred Comp -105.00
Check 01/14/2022 DRAFT -SPLIT- -4,674.47
Liability Check 01/14/2022 DRAFT 2175 - -Employees Retirement... -2,978.95
Liability Check 01/14/2022 DRAFT 2174 - RSA-1 Deferred Comp -105.00
Check 01/18/2022 DRAFT -SPLIT- -4,295.36
Liability Check 01/18/2022 DRAFT 2175 - -Employees Retirement... -2,730.38
Liability Check 01/18/2022 DRAFT 2174 - RSA-1 Deferred Comp -105.00
Check 01/26/2022 DRAFT -SPLIT- -4,513.16
Liability Check 01/26/2022 DRAFT 2175 - -Employees Retirement... -2,888.36
Liability Check 01/26/2022 DRAFT 2174 - RSA-1 Deferred Comp -105.00
ETALink, LLC
Bill 01/12/2022 4711 -SPLIT- -450.00
Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37495 2200 - Accounts Payable -450.00
Family Medical Clinic
Bill 01/24/2022 0001034... 4326 - Medical -145.00
Bill Pmt -Check  01/25/2022 37558 2200 - Accounts Payable -145.00
Fayette Co. Bd. of Education
Bill 01/13/2022 6872404 4536 - Bd. of Education-Oil Pr... -37.71
Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37496 2200 - Accounts Payable -37.71
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City of Fayette

Transaction List by Vendor
January 2022

Type Date Num Split Amount
Fayette Co. Commission
Bill 01/24/2022 10312021 4125 - Lodging of Prisoners -1,680.00
Bill 01/24/2022 12312021 4125 - Lodging of Prisoners -4,100.00
Bill Pmt -Check  01/25/2022 37559 2200 - Accounts Payable -5,780.00
Bill 01/31/2022 01312022 4544 - Animal Control -3,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37589 2200 - Accounts Payable -3,000.00
Fayette Drain & Sewer Ser.
Bill 01/31/2022 37857 5024 - Repairs & Upkeep -12,850.00
Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37590 2200 - Accounts Payable -12,850.00
Fayette Gas Board
Bill 01/10/2022 91640 51086 - Utilities -65.24
Bill 01/10/2022 91670 4307 - Utilities -26.57
Bill 01/10/2022 93022 4506 - Utilities -7.88
Bill 01/10/2022 90130 4226 - Utilities -141.30
Bill 01/10/2022 91660 5304 - Airport Expense -59.00
Bill 01/10/2022 90140 5208 - Utilities -365.75
Bill 01/10/2022 90990 4533 - EOC Utilities -408.16
Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37497 2200 - Accounts Payable -1,073.90
Fayette Medical Center
Bill 01/31/2022 F000163... 4117 - Schooling & Training -130.00
Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37591 2200 - Accounts Payable -130.00
Fayette Service Center
Bill 01/19/2022 01142022 4104 - Auto Repairs -80.00
Bill 01/19/2022 01112022 4104 - Auto Repairs -80.00
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/20/2022 37532 2200 - Accounts Payable -160.00
Bill 01/24/2022 12292021 4203 - Equipment Repairs -25.00
Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2022 37572 2200 - Accounts Payable -25.00
Bill 01/31/2022 01212022 4203 - Equipment Repairs -40.00
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/31/2022 37592 2200 - Accounts Payable -40.00
Fayette Water Board
Bill 01/10/2022 1680 4910 - Utilities -41.11
Bill 01/10/2022 6579 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 6578 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 6577 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 6576 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 6574 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 6573 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 6580 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 6581 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 6457 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 6458 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 6459 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 6460 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 6461 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 6462 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 6506 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 9240 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 1539 4307 - Utilities -113.94
Bill 01/10/2022 742 4533 - EOC Utilities -181.62
Bill 01/10/2022 8096 4624 - Downtown Revitalizatio... -23.63
Bill 01/10/2022 6575 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 77 4506 - Utilities -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 339 -SPLIT- -241.48
Bill 01/10/2022 1824 5003 - Utilities -113.94
Bill 01/10/2022 6660 4711 - Utilities-Southside Park -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 1681 4548 - City Beautification -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 7737 4624 - Downtown Revitalizatio... -85.78
Bill 01/10/2022 1540 5106 - Utilities -24.86
Bill 01/10/2022 1538 5304 - Airport Expense -24.86
Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37498 2200 - Accounts Payable -1,348.42
Bill 01/31/2022 01012022 5012 - Billing Service -2,200.00
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City of Fayette
Transaction List by Vendor

January 2022
Type Date Num Spilit Amount

Bill 01/31/2022 01012022 4306 - Fire Hydrants & Repair -1,092.54

Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37593 2200 - Accounts Payable -3,292.54
FMC Appropriations Fund

Bill 01/13/2022 12312021 4811 - FMC Sales Tax Appropr... -45,505.41

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37499 2200 - Accounts Payable -45,505.41
Gall's, Inc.

Bill 01/10/2022 019979970 4113 - Clothes -150.52

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37500 2200 - Accounts Payable -150.52
Grainger

Bill 01/06/2022 9130035... 5024 - Repairs & Upkeep -184.54

Bill Pmt -Check  01/06/2022 37472 2200 - Accounts Payable -183.01
Groundwater Branch-UST Fee Payments 2018

Bill 01/10/2022 2022011... 4809 - Underground Storage T... -60.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37501 2200 - Accounts Payable -60.00
H & R Agri-Power

Bill 01/24/2022 CN15923 4537 - Guthrie Smith Park -277.76

Bill Pmt -Check  01/25/2022 37560 2200 - Accounts Payable -277.76
Holder, Moore, Lawrence & Langley

Bill 01/19/2022 01042022 4127 - Prosecutor-City Court -212.50

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37533 2200 - Accounts Payable -212.50
Hunnicutt, Inc.

Bill 01/06/2022 5006 5024 - Repairs & Upkeep -1,770.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/06/2022 37473 2200 - Accounts Payable -1,770.00

Bill 01/10/2022 5139 5024 - Repairs & Upkeep -1,642.68

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37502 2200 - Accounts Payable -1,642.68
Ingram Equipment Company,LLC

Bill 01/10/2022 0048598 4418 - Truck Repairs -1,834.92

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37503 2200 - Accounts Payable -1,834.92

Bill 01/24/2022 0048789 4418 - Truck Repairs -74.22

Bill Pmt -Check  01/25/2022 37561 2200 - Accounts Payable -74.22
Internal Revenue Service

Liability Check 01/06/2022 DRAFT -SPLIT- -12,619.02

Liability Check 01/13/2022 DRAFT -SPLIT- -8,937.62

Liability Check 01/20/2022 DRAFT -SPLIT- -10,073.02

Liability Check 01/27/2022 DRAFT -SPLIT- -9,273.30
J & G Culvert, Inc.

Bill 01/31/2022 1487 4219 - Storm Drain Repair -9,041.20

Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37594 2200 - Accounts Payable -9,041.20
John Brasher

Bill 01/10/2022 313044-B 4624 - Downtown Revitalizatio... -350.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37504 2200 - Accounts Payable -350.00
Kip's Flying Service, LLC

Bill 01/13/2022 01142022 5304 - Airport Expense -600.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37505 2200 - Accounts Payable -600.00

Bill 01/27/2022 01282022 5304 - Airport Expense -450.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2022 37573 2200 - Accounts Payable -450.00
Landon Miller

Bill 01/03/2022 2022EM... 4118 - Retirement -209.03

Bill Pmt -Check  01/06/2022 37474 2200 - Accounts Payable -209.03
Lawrence Farm & Lumber

Bill 01/10/2022 00799881 4225 - Shop Supplies -17.98

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37506 2200 - Accounts Payable -17.98

Bill 01/19/2022 00800388 4517 - Repairs & Maintenance... -7.99

Bill 01/19/2022 11799495 5304 - Airport Expense -5.99

Bill 01/19/2022 00799887 4517 - Repairs & Maintenance... -3.79

Bill 01/19/2022 00800417 4537 - Guthrie Smith Park -39.76

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37534 2200 - Accounts Payable -57.563

Bill 01/24/2022 00801312 4548 - City Beautification -136.30

Bill Pmt -Check  01/25/2022 37562 2200 - Accounts Payable -136.30

Bill 01/31/2022 00801568 5024 - Repairs & Upkeep -33.55

Credit 01/31/2022 00801729 5024 - Repairs & Upkeep 29.76

Page 5



City of Fayette

02/04/22 Transaction List by Vendor
January 2022
Type Date Num Split Amount

Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37595 2200 - Accounts Payable -3.79
Liberty National Life Insurance Company

Bill 01/10/2022 01012022 2170 - Employee Insurance Pa... -2,520.77

Bill Pmt -Check  01/10/2022 37484 2200 - Accounts Payable -2,520.77
Little Creek Transfer Station

Bill 01/19/2022 4547-30... 4410 - Dumping Fee -6,311.83

Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/20/2022 37535 2200 - Accounts Payable -6,311.83
Logan's Auto Parts

Bill 01/10/2022 5058-17... 4537 - Guthrie Smith Park -69.89

Bill 01/10/2022 5058-17... 4203 - Equipment Repairs -82.85

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37507 2200 - Accounts Payable -162.74

Bill 01/19/2022 5058-17... 4104 - Auto Repairs -303.20

Bill 01/19/2022 5058-17... 4104 - Auto Repairs -29.39

Bill 01/19/2022 5058-17... 5108 - Truck Repairs -47.97

Bill 01/19/2022 5058-17... 4537 - Guthrie Smith Park -124.95

Bill 01/19/2022 5058-17... 4203 - Equipment Repairs -64.07

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37536 2200 - Accounts Payable -569.58

Bill 01/24/2022 5058-17... 4418 - Truck Repairs -55.12

Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2022 37574 2200 - Accounts Payable -55.12
Matthew Bender & Co., Inc.

Bill 01/10/2022 28724364 4521 - Legal Printing -463.11

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37508 2200 - Accounts Payable -463.11
McCabe and Associates

Bill 01/10/2022 3 4528 - Auditing & Accounting -11,100.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/10/2022 37485 2200 - Accounts Payable -11,100.00
McGriff Tire Co., Inc.

Bill 01/10/2022 4100012... 4104 - Auto Repairs -464.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37509 2200 - Accounts Payable -464.00

Bill 01/19/2022 4100013... 4104 - Auto Repairs -464.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37537 2200 - Accounts Payable -464.00

Bill 01/24/2022 4100013... 4209 - Tires -248.60

Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2022 37575 2200 - Accounts Payable -248.60
Mike Freeman Chevrolet, Inc.

Bill 01/19/2022 8045 4104 - Auto Repairs -83.51

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37538 2200 - Accounts Payable -83.51
Milborn Savage

Bill 01/31/2022 01312022 4547 - Contract Labor -600.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37596 2200 - Accounts Payable -600.00
MWCEF, inc.

Bill 01/13/2022 2022 4535 - Workers Compensation -32,454.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37510 2200 - Accounts Payable -32,454.00
One Source Office Products, LLC

Bill 01/19/2022 OE-2542... 4505 - Office Supplies -590.80

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37539 2200 - Accounts Payable -590.80

Bill 01/27/2022 OE-2594... 4505 - Office Supplies -252.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2022 37576 2200 - Accounts Payable -252.00
Operator Certification Program

Bill 01/25/2022 021022 5013 - Continuing Education -325.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2022 37565 2200 - Accounts Payable -325.00
P & H Supply Co., Inc.

Bill 01/10/2022 2822 4088 - Capital Equipment -9,884.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37511 2200 - Accounts Payable -9,884.00
Pace Industries, Inc.

Bill 01/10/2022 29832 4406 - Solid Waste Authority -3,165.98

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37512 2200 - Accounts Payable -3,165.98
Park & Recreation-City of Fayette

Bill 01/31/2022 01012022 4703 - Fayette Park & Recreati... -6,500.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37597 2200 - Accounts Payable -6,500.00
Payroll Account-City of Fayette

Bill 01/06/2022 01052022 1170 - Payroll Account -37,433.01

Bill Pmt -Check  01/06/2022 37475 2200 - Accounts Payable -37,433.01
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City of Fayette

02/04/22 Transaction List by Vendor
January 2022

Type Date Num Split Amount

Bill 01/13/2022 01122022 1170 - Payroll Account -26,738.36

Bill Pmt-Check ~ 01/13/2022 37513 2200 - Accounts Payable -26,738.36

Bill 01/20/2022 01192022 1170 - Payroll Account -29,735.40

Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/20/2022 37540 2200 - Accounts Payable -29,735.40

Bill 01/27/2022 01262022 1170 - Payroll Account -27,810.27

Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2022 37577 2200 - Accounts Payable -27,810.27
Positive Concepts

Bill 01/20/2022 0233145 4111 - Supplies -240.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37541 2200 - Accounts Payable -240.00
Postmaster

Bill 01/27/2022 01312022 4416 - Garbage Billing -502.50

Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2022 37566 2200 - Accounts Payable -502.50
Premier Springwater Distributing, Inc.

Bill 01/10/2022 73483 4514 - Miscellaneous Expense -30.00

Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/13/2022 37514 2200 - Accounts Payable -30.00
Purchase Power

Bill 01/24/2022 8000-90... 4550 - Postage & UPS -105.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/25/2022 37563 2200 - Accounts Payable -105.00
R.E. McGough, Inc.

Bill 01/19/2022 2843 5009 - NPDES Testing & Perm... -3,605.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37542 2200 - Accounts Payable -3,605.00
Regions Bank

Bill 01/18/2022 1041009... 2222 - Bond Payable-Series 2... -5,630.36

Bill 01/18/2022 1001021... 2222 - Bond Payable-Series 2... -5,858.33

Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/18/2022 37520 2200 - Accounts Payable -11,488.69
Robert Smalley

Bill 01/19/2022 505311 4208 - Uniforms 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/20/2022 37543 2200 - Accounts Payable 0.00
Ron Taylor

Bill 01/10/2022 CF2201 4554 - Web Site Development -750.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37515 2200 - Accounts Payable -750.00
S and S Welding & Fabrication

Bill 01/20/2022 690 4418 - Truck Repairs -1,840.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37544 2200 - Accounts Payable -1,840.00
Security Metrics

Bill 01/10/2022 2591424 4513 - Computer Expense -77.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37516 2200 - Accounts Payable -77.00
Sheriff Byron Yerby

Bill 01/19/2022 12312021 4105 - Meals for Prisoners -810.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37545 2200 - Accounts Payable -810.00
Southland Benefit Solutions

Bill 01/10/2022 01012022  -SPLIT- -934.82

Bill Pmt -Check  01/10/2022 37486 2200 - Accounts Payable -934.82
Southland International Trucks, Inc.

Bill 01/19/2022 03CI329... 4203 - Equipment Repairs -188.42

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37546 2200 - Accounts Payable -188.42
Spectrum Enterprise

Bill 01/13/2022 1066104... 5312 - Utilities -102.41

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37517 2200 - Accounts Payable -102.41

Bill 01/31/2022 0001697... 4910 - Utilities -107.97

Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37598 2200 - Accounts Payable -107.97
Steven M. Nolen

Bill 01/20/2022 01312022 5402 - Contract Labor -1,400.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37547 2200 - Accounts Payable -1,400.00
TAB Marketing, LLC

Bill 01/20/2022 19730 4505 - Office Supplies -89.85

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37548 2200 - Accounts Payable -89.85
Tailwind Alabama LLC

Bill 01/07/2022 1062022 4117 - Schooling & Training -1,400.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/07/2022 37479 2200 - Accounts Payable -1,400.00

The Bank of New York Trust Company, NA
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City of Fayette
Transaction List by Vendor

January 2022
Type Date Num Split Amount

Bill 01/18/2022 175 -SPLIT- -4,348.53

Bill Pmt -Check  01/18/2022 37521 2200 - Accounts Payable -4,348.53
Times Record, Inc.

Bill 01/20/2022 01132022 4521 - Legal Printing -117 .44

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37549 2200 - Accounts Payable -117 .44
Toshiba Business Solutions

Bill 01/19/2022 5359490 4505 - Office Supplies -72.72

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37550 2200 - Accounts Payable -72.72
Tractor Supply Co. Credit Plan

Bill 01/06/2022 01242022  -SPLIT- -256.91

Bill Pmt -Check  01/06/2022 37476 2200 - Accounts Payable -256.91
Treasa Blake

Bill 01/27/2022 01312022 4612 - Maintenance-EOC Buil... -240.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2022 37578 2200 - Accounts Payable -240.00
United Parcel Service

Bill 01/20/2022 300190022 4550 - Postage & UPS -151.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37551 2200 - Accounts Payable -161.00
US Bank NA

Bill 01/06/2022 2022 3232 - Privilege (Business) Lic... -75.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/06/2022 37477 2200 - Accounts Payable -75.00
USABIueBook

Bill 01/10/2022 826634 5017 - Equipment Purchases -510.58

Credit 01/10/2022 839373 5017 - Equipment Purchases 1.61

Bill Pmt -Check  01/13/2022 37518 2200 - Accounts Payable -508.97
Vice Plumbing Supply

Bill 01/10/2022 61840 4517 - Repairs & Maintenance... -60.49
Vickie James.

Bill 01/06/2022 01062022  -SPLIT- -30.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/06/2022 37478 2200 - Accounts Payable -30.00

Bill 01/20/2022 01192022  -SPLIT- -40.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37552 2200 - Accounts Payable -40.00

Bill 01/27/2022 01262022  -SPLIT- -55.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2022 37579 2200 - Accounts Payable -55.00
West AL Mayors Association

Bill 01/24/2022 2022 4522 - Dues,Subs,Municipal M... -100.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/25/2022 37564 2200 - Accounts Payable -100.00
West Alabama Bank & Trust

Bill 01/18/2022 662498 2232 - N/P-West AL Bank & Tr... -7,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/18/2022 37522 2200 - Accounts Payable -7,000.00

Bill 01/31/2022 01312022 2180 - -Miscellaneous W/H Pa... -200.00

Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37599 2200 - Accounts Payable -200.00
Wex Bank

Bill 01/31/2022 77879911  -SPLIT- -9,106.69

Bill Pmt -Check  01/31/2022 37600 2200 - Accounts Payable -9,106.69
Xerox Corporation

Bill 01/19/2022 015168779 -SPLIT- -141.80

Bill Pmt -Check  01/20/2022 37553 2200 - Accounts Payable -141.80
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02/18/22

City of Fayette

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2022

ASSETS

Current Assets
Checking/Savings

1101 -
1104 -
1105 -

1107
1111

1121

1131

1141

1161

Showa CDBG Site imp.Project
FMC Appropriation

2015 CDBG ED-ALDOT Sewer Proj.
- West Alabama-Savings Account

- Cash In Bank-GF-Citizens Bank

1113 -
1115 -
1116 -
1117 -
1118 -
1119 -
1120 -

2012 CDBG Sewer Project
Amfund Bond Account

P & R-Payroll

P & R-Concessions

P & R-Christmas Lights
Aquatic Center Checking
Cash on Hand-Sanitation

+ Old Fashion Christmas
1129 -
1130 -

Airport Funds
Leadership Fayetite County

- Beautification Program
1132 -
1133 -
1134 -
1135 -
1136 -
1137 -
1138 -
1139 -

ARC Grant-Special Account

P & R-E.McDonald CD-West AL Bk
P & R-E.McDonald Interest Fund
State Gasoline - 6-2-2

Municipal Ct.-Judge/Clerk Fund
Alcohol Tax Fund-West AL Bank
Gasoline Tax-West AL Bank

State Gasoline-West AL Bank

- Municipal Ct.-Collection Acct.
1142 -
1143 -
1144 -
1145 -
1146 -
1148 -
1151 -
1153 -
1156 -

Municipal Ct.-Bond Acct.
Municipal Ct.-Fair Trial Tax
Municipal Ct.-Training,Cert,Equ
Fire Dept. Restricted Funds
Rental Funds

Downtown Revitalization Project
Citizens-Cigarette Tax Fund
Covid Relief Plan-COF

ACE Program-Grant Funds

- Cash in Bank-Wastewater Oper.
1162
1163 -
1166 -
1168 -
1169
1170 -
1173 -
1174 -
1175 -
1198 -

Airport Improvement Fund
Savings-AL Credit Union

Capital Equipment Reserve Fund
Citizens Bank-CD-AL Power
Capital Improvement Fund
Payroll Account

Customer Deposits-Citizens Bank
CD-West Alabama Bank
Citizens-CD (Phifer Interest)
Series 2012 Bond Fund

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable

1200 -

Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets

1181 -
1182 -

A/R-Returned Checks
A/R-Special Rev.

Jan 31, 22

125,000.00
131,388.96
683.2¢
902,803.22
1,291,412.93
25,640.20
1,099.61
21,047.81
30,912.30
107,459.13
109,922.83
200.00
2227167
319,018.36
8,215.21
9,277.79
2,199.29
100,000.00
3,805.56
47,053.23
17,235.60
128,082.54
162,361.03
192,181.72
6,755.58
1,425.00
4,257.25
3,544.77
27,127.54
360,508.13
24,578.98
225,334.70
507,732.16
14,377.00
699,766.94
40.44
207,342.80
26,029.86
417,621.05
162,936.12
6,884.49
112,240.15
862,164.70
349,456.78
85,610.56

7,865,007.28

-8,349.056

-8,349.05

5,930.14
12,737.66

Page 1



02/18/22

City of Fayette

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2022

1183 - A/IR - Water

1184 - AIR - Gas Board

1185 - AIR-Sewer Fund

1186 - A/R-Industrial Park Power
1187 - AIR - General Fund

1188 - Allowance For Bad Accounts
1189 - Allowance for Bad Accounts-SF
1192 - Inventories

1193 - Sewer Renewal & Ext. Fund
1194 - Gasoline Inventory

1196 - Prepaid Insurance

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets

1210 -
1212 -
1213 -
1214 -
1215 -
1216 -
1217 -
1219 -

1220
1221

1231

1261

1291

1320

1351

1421

Remodel City Hall

City Hall-Old M&M Chev. Bldg.
Kemp Property-Airport

Smith Property-City Shop
Industrial Park Property

Old Grammar School Property
Spec Building-Lanier
Computer System-City Hall

- Weather Warning Systems
- Fayette City Park

1222 -
1229 -
1230 -

Splash Pad
Airport Improvement
Municipal Airport

- City Bldg.-Old Post Office
1232 -
1233 -
1240 -
1250 -
1260 -

Renovation of Old Post Office
Oneita Bldg Improvements
Sewer Lagoon Property

Fire Department Equipment
Street Department

- New Shop
1262 -
1270 -
1280 -
1290 -

Land-New Shop

Police Department Equipment
Maint. & Traffic Equipment
Office Furniture & Fixtures

- Municipal Court Computer
1300 -
1310 -

Improvements to Sewer System
Sewer System Equipment

- Wastewater Equipment
1324 -
1325 -
1350 -

Administrative SUV
Engineer Equipment
Garbage Land

: Garbage Carts
1352 -
1360 -
1370 -
1380 -
1390 -
1400 -
1405 -
1410 -
1420 -

Garbage Truck Equipment

City Shop & Equipment

Fire Training Bldg.-Ind. Park
North Fire Station
Land-EOC(Fire & Police)
Provision for Retirement-Assets
Accum. Dep.-Enterprise Funds
EOC Bldg.-Police & Fire Station
Southside Sewer Project-ARC

- Downtown Revit Project

Jan 31, 22

520.91
2,690.83
61,026.85
-664.93
424.934.04
-4,807.15
-10,290.20
27,546.14
8,369.31
32,518.25
73,270.13

633,781.98

8,490,440.21

34,835.13
33,087.00
42,454.75
12,022.08
104,762.48
883,510.49
285,350.00
64,148.30
31,977.71
646,312.67
162,854.38
2,348,074.58
2,543,775.09
122,191.18
969,980.44
93,694.07
10,000.00
1,212,107.61
1,187,984.55
115,525.30
10,000.00
1,303,906.60
198,314.20
101,930.17
6,500.00
9,358,815.41
337,642.78
77,589.21
22,444.00
21,559.16
2,000.00
125,146.65
241,718.70
58,163.11
8,346.00
93,386.62
55,000.00
-7,673,779.19
-6,609,026.90
609,260.65
260,041.77
2,603,041.00
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City of Fayette

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2022

1422 -
1423 -
1424 -
1425 -
1426 -
1429 -

1430
1432

1433 -
1434 -
1436 -
1437 -
1439 -
1440 -

1441

1442 -

Street Paving

Phifer Building Renovation

New Industrial Park Project
Southside Park

Community Center Improvements
Lazy River

- Water Park Construction

- Water Park Furniture and Equip
Sewer Improvement 2014 CDBG
Delta Building Improvements
Wastewater EPA Improvements
2015 Downtown TAP Grant
ALDOT CDBG

Hwy 43 CDBG

- 2016 Sewer Project

2018 TAPS Grant

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets

1500
Total O

- Deferred Outflow of Resources

ther Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

2200 - Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable

Ot

her Current Liabilities

2150 - FMC Approp Payable

2160 - Compensated Absences-GF

2163 - Compensated Absences-EF

2165 - Compensated Absences-GLTDAG
2170 - Employee Insurance Payable
2174 - RSA-1 Deferred Comp

2175 - -Employees Retirement Deduction
2180 - -Miscellaneous W/H Payable

2234 - N/P-Splash Pad

2243 - N/P-LOC Citizens

2248 - Municipal Court Payables

2249 - Storm Cleanup Payable

Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities

22
22
22

05 - Accounts Payable-SR Fund
20 - Bonds Payable-SRF-1999
21 - Bonds Payable-2012

2222 - Bond Payable-Series 2021

22
22

31 - N/P-Spec Bldg.-Excavator
32 - N/P-West AL Bank & Trust-Paving

2233 - N/P-Citizens Bank-Garbage Truck
2235 - N/P-BancorpSouth-Brush Truck

Jan 31, 22

1,348,157.47
758,354.56
651,304.81
62,599.52
17,209.42
1,123,853.00
2,523,504.48
110,110.92
1,303,292.60
226,645.33
1,735,500.00
761,010.53
255,830.50
307,707.01
1,793,636.20
915,140.86

26,100,504.97

564,204.00

564,204.00

35,155,149.18

35,204.08

35,204.08

165,118.90
28,143.91
43,163.43

253,295.21

-542.95
105.00
2,748.84
3,084.10

-76,754.19
73,035.87

9,684.29
42,036.84

543,119.25

578,323.33

13,600.26
144,810.28
-356,634.31
-120,861.89
164,689.00
-196,000.08
126,667.59
-22,749.24
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02/18/22

City of Fayette

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2022

2237 - N/P-Downtown Revitalization
2240 - Accrued interest-Sewer Bonds
2241 - N/P-AMFUND

2250 - Customer Deposits

2251 + N/P-Citizens-JD Tractor/Mower
2274 - N/P-CITIZENS-Loader

2275 - Note Payable - Garbage Truck
2290 - Series 2012 Bond Issue

2291 - Discount on 2012 Bond Payable
2292 - Net Pension Liability

2293 - Deferred Inflow of Resources

Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity

2320 -
2325 -
2330 -
2350 -

2351

2421

Unapropriated Surplus - GF
Net Assets

Reserve for Inventories
Prior Period Adjustments

- Prior Period Adj GASB 68
2360 -
2365 -
2366 -

Special Revenue Fund Balance
Restatement 2013 Govt
Restatement 2013 Prop Fund

- Contributed Capital-EF
2430 -
3000 -

Retained Earnings-EF
Opening Bal Equity

Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31, 22

271,226.85
33,752.08
238,333.34
130,864.70
-2,888.76
-4,658.53
22,201.42
2,640,000.00
-31,396.52
2,202,556.00
314,138.00

5,567,650.19

6,145,973.52

19,849,424 .61
3,194,6563.52
-6,878.67
-865,134.64
-1,668,130.00
147,610.28
-5,163.66
-54,666.17
7,707,305.00
-429,632.82
-9,994 26
1,049,772.47

29,009,175.66

35,155,149.18

Page 4



| abeg

00'226'cY 00226'6C 000 000 000 000 00'26'€Y 0022682 000 000 BUIIU| JUBIE) - 0GE
GL'E09'C 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 GL'809'C 000 xe| asiyoueld [ LAINUY - 9¥SeE
¢1'908'C €148 000 000 L8 GZ'le 000 000 106247 88'59 awoau| Jsasu] - 0pSE
Gy'668'/2 99°028'¢ 000 000 000 000 000 000 Gp'568'2E 99028'¢ awoou| xe) ajjaIebIy - 0£6¢
66°105 LVECL 000 000 66106 reel 000 000 000 000 Y @ d-3Wodu| JsaB] - £26E
0ELVE'LE 62268'2 000 000 000 000 000 000 0E'LVE'LE 62268°L Aieigiy-juawasinguiay - 00GE
8zesiee 00'G¢ 000 000 000 000 000 000 8eesl'ee 00'5¢ 3UI03U| sNo3ue|ddslfy - 867E
£97€6'8 00005'2 000 000 000 000 £92€6'8 000052 000 000 juauipiedaq] ad1|0d-Jueio) - 96vE
96685’} 802L 000 000 000 000 000 000 96685’} 8022 xe] Buibpo - G6ve
00095 000k} 000 000 000 000 000 000 00099 000LL suoday JuIPIY - Z67E
L0656 000 Q00 000 000 000 000 000 £0'656 000 SINF OBAT Jiy-aWi0du| 383 - J8PE
98°/Z6'¢ 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 98'/26'€ 000 “Jdag aaj0d-sjund Jabui - 9gyE
00°000°01 001005 000 000 000 000 000 000 0000001 0010052 Auadoag uoobeT-agyIT - pave
000250} 00089 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°025'0} 00'0£9¢ JWOONI 3SY3T - £8YE
009507 002S€"} 000 000 000 000 000 000 00950t 00°2sE'L I1eH A0 plO-3SV3T - 28ve
LE189'C 1€£1£9'C 000 000 000 000 000 000 1€'189'C LE189'C fsoyiny Buisnoy - 0gye
05ZhE" L 0010952 000 000 000 000 000 000 0S°2PE'LL 00095 530 yue| Buipjoy - pEve
00vLE'Le 000 000 000 000 000 00'Y/€°1e 000 000 000 yajeiy-juess) Justuanoaduy podny - 60EE
000522 001052 000 000 000 000 000 000 00052 00052 doyg poduy-asea - L0E
005282 0005¢'t 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'G/8'C 00052't 294 umoq al| podiy - 90€E
V2'656'EY ¥r619'L 000 000 000 000 000 000 V2 696'CY 77619 jon4-podiny - G0ge
00'G€T 000LL 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°6€2 00°0LL ‘Joadsul Buiquinid 1 [BILIIT - POEE
16'0/8°0C 89'/9¢'S 000 000 000 000 000 000 16°0/8'0¢ 88°29¢'S aurjoseg A9 - £0€¢
60°L¥2'961 yrZL0'8y 60 LyL'961 vr'2L0'8y 000 000 000 000 000 000 $994 19M3SG - Z0EE
§¢eed'le 00001 000 000 000 000 000 000 622e9'le 00°004 Sjiwiad buipjing - GEZE
8922701 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 85222°0 000 as1oues| 91qe AL TV 1SOM - 95ZE
91'810Z6€' YEELZ L8E 000 000 000 000 000 000 91'810°26¢ | YZELTL8E ¥e| Saes - GEZE
9202 '8Y1 £5V68'.6 000 000 000 000 000 000 v9°202'87} £5'768'LE sa24 uonajjo) afiequeg - £€z¢
0L LEV'BIY 11 '€89'60F 000 000 000 000 000 000 0V LEVBYY 1 1'£89'60F 35121 (ssautsng) abiopiaud - Z€2€
96891 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 96'891 000 Sauld - LECE
66'81£'9¢ 9001'C 000 000 000 000 000 000 66'8L£'9¢ 900LF'e Xe1 |10Yod)y - 62Z€
00°00€ 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°00€ 000 $334 [0Y02IY - BZTZE
00'02¢ 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00022 000 uonnyysay-unoY [edidiungy - Goze
0087101 00080'€ 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'81°0L 00080 puny suo32a1109-1J jedidiunyy - Z0zZe
VT VSE'Le ZL619'S 000 000 000 000 000 000 ¥ yse'Le 21619'G saul4-1) [ediaIUNiA - LOZE
0091601 00'kee'e 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'916'01 00'1EE'E "NQ [eU1-21d-1D iU - 6LE
009"} 00'0€9 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'092't 00069 aulyoRIN JION - L21E
26'889'9 9429y 000 000 000 000 000 000 26'889'9 v9'Le9'Y saxel WAL - GZIE
6EVICTIE 617€5'96 000 000 000 000 000 000 BEVICCIE 61 7£5'96 Kpadoug jeuosiag g a1e1s3 ey - £ZIE
£6'869'2¢ £9260'€ 000 000 000 000 000 000 £6'869'/2 £9°750'¢ 353N "Y3A NN "00 apaked - ZZLE
18°L06'C 1G61L 000 000 1871067 15614 000 000 000 000 SJuad z-5994 uondadsul Jod - ELLE
ZY'0ET'9 95°LYS'L 000 000 2y 08’9 95°LbS't 000 000 000 000 SJud) G-Xxe| JUI|0SeD “AIY IS - ZLLE
0L°€€2'02 £1'959'61L 000 000 0Le€z'0e £1°969'64 000 000 000 000 s18)Bi4 3114 funog anake - LLLg
0v'BLE'EY 000 000 000 0v 6L8'EY 000 000 000 000 000 suojjeuoq - 6O1E
0£'969'01 556097 000 000 0896901 55'629' 000 000 000 000 SJURD p-Xe | AUIIOSED A%y IS - BOLE
8286 (4975 000 000 000 000 000 000 82'86L bLLe 2512017 “Alid UOIINPOI 110 - L0IE
7088271 15'G68'E 000 000 v0'892 v} 15568 000 000 000 000 T-Z-9-Xe| dUIjOSBY "ASY IS - 901E
86°121L') 05°'50€ 000 000 000 000 000 000 85°1CL'L 05'50€ AIIYIA J0J0|\ INUBARY BNE}S - GOLE
£0'€58'8E 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 £0'€58'8E 000 XB| 3SI0XT aNUIASY 3)81S - £0LE
88'G9Y'81L 09ESY 000 000 88'59r'81 09'vES Y 000 000 000 000 SJuad/-Xe| duljoseg "ASY 1S - ZOLE
080102 867807 000 000 000 000 000 000 080102 86°780'7 Xey [ejuay - y00€
00°0Z1 00°0E 000 000 000 000 000 000 000k 0008 834 )28YD pauwImiay - Z00€
awoou|
ZTUer-1L,P0  zzuer  Zzuer-1z,10 7z uer 22 Uer - 12,190 2z uer 2z uer - 17,190 2z uer 22 Uer - 12,190 az uer
V101 Jajemajsen pun4 ‘Aay "oadg pajou)say pun4 puogpueis puny _m.._m._mm o
zz0z Kenuep
pung Aq sso7 pue jjoid zesiLieo

apahed jo A9



7 afieg

PO'L0L'L 01912 000 000 000 000 000 000 YO'L0L'L 0112 WRWRIRAY - plTh
Vi 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 181 000 sayddns - g1y
0008 000 000 000 00°0 000 000 000 00°05p 000 dx3 [ejua)y 100d 1010 - Z42Zh
L1800 Zees 000 000 000 000 000 000 AN: zzes suoydefaL - Lizy
88797 09'BYZ 000 000 000 000 000 000 98797 | 098¥C sall] - 60zb
16'9¢. 18°¢L 000 000 000 000 000 000 1692L 18¢L suwuojiuf - oy
78'651'Z} ErZIS) 000 000 000 000 000 000 7865121 ErTIS sournSy| - J0Zp
16°050'L 6891 000 000 000 000 000 000 16'050' 76'891 sJ00 |[ews - 90z
2968 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 868 000 subig 103118 - G0z
00629 00529 000 000 00'0 000 000 000 00629 00629 Jieday 19301 10} S|eLIaeY - pOZF
111819 £ 00p 000 000 000 000 000 000 111819 ¥E00p siieday awdinb3 - g0zy
8r'8/T 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 8’847 000 awenQ - Z0ZY
£9'965'0/ Ly'LEL'oL 000 000 000 000 000 000 £9'965'0/ LPLEL'L sabep g saLejes - 10Zp
189418 - 00ZF
16'990'90€ 66'76S'G. 000 000 000 000 000 000 16'890'90€ 66 7ES'GL 20110 - 001 (230
L0'0EE'E L P9650'E 000 000 000 000 000 000 10°0E€'E) 79'650'¢ 20l10d-yIld - 681F
Srp9L0L 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Sy ¥9L'01 000 SNoaUR|IBISIN - GEI¥
00°00€'€ 00'059't 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°00€'¢ 00°059'1 [eupusa ] OION - PELY
[T'528'El 19v92'E 000 000 000 000 000 000 12528'E) 19992'¢ IO B Se9 - 0£L¥
00°2LE"} 05212 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'LL€') 05212 unog Ag-10nassold - JZ1y
00°0v9'L 00'082'S 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°0v9'L 00082'G s1au0s}id jo Buipo - gz1y
00005 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°005 000 suonduosqng 1 sang - 611y
Z.'801'61 91'046' 000 000 000 000 000 000 2180161 91046 JusWRIRY - BELY
69'€94'€ 00061z 000 000 000 000 000 000 69°69.'E 000617 Buures § g Buijoouds - /)1y
2’585 25061 000 000 000 000 000 000 ¥2'585'2 75051 SAY0[) - LY
£9°€50°} 96°G18 000 000 000 000 000 000 £9°650'L 95518 sanddng - L1y
ZLISE'S LLIELE' 000 000 00'0 000 000 000 TLISe'S LLEIE'L auoydalal - 8oLy
VGLLE L 1S 16D 000 000 000 000 000 000 VG L8 L 15180 saueinsu] - 901y
00028'¢ 00018 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°028'€ 00018 SIBUOSH 10j S[E3YN - GOLY
91'890'9 0L'705' 000 000 000 000 000 000 91'890'9 01708} sateday oIy - oLy
00926 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 009462 000 juswdinb3 - goLy
ZE'0EY 6l §1°196'5 000 000 000 000 000 000 ZE'9EY'6) §1'196' BWILBNQ - ZOLY
01'G8E'PLL 1ppi8'8e 000 000 000 000 000 000 01'GBE pLI 1yri8'8e sabefy g sauefes - L0LY
83lj0d - 0L
$629.'29 78'582'02 000 000 000 000 000 000 5679229 28'682'02 1aMag - 000 2301,
798127 02715 000 000 000 000 000 000 298127 0ZZ1S 12MeS-yIId - 680
00886 00'788'6 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'788'6 00'788'6 juewdinb3 ende) - 880y
LI'9EL'T pLGLS 000 000 000 000 000 000 LI'9ELT v1GIS 110 '8 2uljOSED - GLOY
99°7EE'L 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 9926¢'2 000 daaydn g sieday - pL0v
L6y 06'/8 000 000 000 000 000 000 Al 068 swaopun - £1.07
1z eer's 08'600' 000 000 000 000 000 000 1zeer's 08'600' JuawiaIney - 600y
80°/92 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 80'292 000 sayddng - 800y
8268 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 8269 000 SNoaue|jRISIN - L00p
€1°981 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 €198} 000 UOIEAOU3Y BUIT JAMIS - GO0}
06°L2€'e 96°1£8 000 000 000 000 000 000 06°228'€ 86'1€8 aoueansu| - yoQp
08°€€C 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 08°€€T 000 sammn - €00V
pSBEL 000 000 00°0 000 000 000 000 y5°8¢1 000 awpanQ - Z00Y
P8129'LE 08'vb'L 000 000 000 000 000 000 v8'129'LE 08 vhb'L sobepy) 3 SaLefes - LO0p
19Mag - 000K
asuadxy
16°012'680'C LU192'GLL'L B0°Lb2'961 Yr2L0'8Y 1E'68L9L} 29'1zL'ee £9°662'L 00'22v'98 88056'10L'2 1L0F9'266 awodu) jejo )
Zeuer-|z, PO gzuer  zguer-iz1Q Ze uer 2z er - 12,190 ze uer 22 Uer - 12,190 2z uer Zuer- 100 gzuer
V101 Jajema)sepy pun4 ‘Aay "sadg pajousay pun4 puogpjue.s - pun4 m.Eu:ww ‘
220z faenuer
pun4 Aq sso pue jijoid 2Bz

apaked jo Ayn



¢ abeg

61 €8'C 6168 000 000 000 000 000 000 6L ¥E8T 6v'G8 saninn - 90S¥
11°189'¢ 687202'1 000 000 000 000 000 000 Ly'189'e 680" sajjddng a0 - GOGY
6875y 16'19 000 000 000 000 000 000 68 %5 1619 BWNLAAQ - pOST
£E'696'LY 16'955'6 000 000 000 000 000 000 ££'696'L¥ 16'955'6 2010-sabep B SaLBJES - £GP
000002} 00°000'€ 000 000 000 000 000 000 0000021 00°000°¢ jpuno)-Krejes - Z05y
89'999'02 19°99L'G 000 000 000 000 000 000 89'999'0¢ 199916 l1okey-Kieles - L0Gy

UORENSIUIWPY - 006 )

10'68¢'81 11'692'9e 000 000 000 000 000 000 L0°68E'8V1 12'692'98 uoneues - 00 1830L
75°2/8'S 0£'026 000 000 000 000 000 000 25118 0£'026 uoneues-yold - 68%Y
€L19€'G 26'LSE'L 000 000 000 000 000 000 EL19E'S 26'15€"1 11O '8 SBD - 0E¥Y
60796 6968 000 000 000 000 000 000 60796 6568 swiojiun - Zgry
¥S9L1'9 9z v08'c 000 000 000 000 000 000 ¥5'9/1'9 92'v08'c sieday yonij - givy
8L0¢l'e 06205 000 000 000 000 000 000 80212 05209 Buing abeqes - 9pyy
GE'619'8E £8'11E'9 000 000 000 000 000 000 GE'619'8E £8'LLE9 aa4 Buidwing - 04p
00°2€ 002€ 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°2€ 00.€ [Ba1paN - 60F
6LS6L'S 0L€8't 000 000 000 000 000 000 61'66L'S 0LEL8'L JuatiBiey - 80FY
91'€9 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 9l'€9 000 auoydajay - LOpY
1T66Z'LL 86'591'C 000 000 000 000 000 000 L2662 kL 86'GaL'E Royiny aisep plos - 907y
0Ev6e'yl v8'8e9'e 000 000 000 000 000 000 0€'¥62 7L PB'8E9'E aJueInsy| - GOy
9’161 66 ¥¥ 000 000 000 000 000 000 91’161 66'¥1 saljddng g sjoo |lews - y0by
0LYIL 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0L%LL 000 AuNMaAQ - Z0FY
89°€16'85 087251 000 000 000 000 000 000 89°€16'89 087251 safiep) @ saue(es - LOry

uoneyues - 00vy

G8'696'82C 61'LL6'6Y 000 000 000 000 000 000 68'696'822 61'L/6'6F alld - D0EY [B1O).
reys'ae 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 oreps'se 000 and-fepng [ende) - eEY
ze18L'L €L198't 000 000 000 000 000 000 2e18L L £L798'L l4-yIId - 68EY
9,'891'2 99°€€9 000 000 000 000 000 000 9/°891'C 95'€€9 110 9 se9 - 0EEY
00612 00612 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'6LE 006le [BOIPa - 9ZEY
000212 000412 000 000 000 000 000 000 0002+ 000412 Buiutel) - Gzey
00561 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00661 000 suonduasqng g sang - pIEy
r1'90Z'vL 9€'9/€8'y 000 000 000 000 000 000 ¥1'902' w1 9696y USRIy - ELEY
687CLS'Y 68°2E1 000 000 000 000 000 000 687197 68'/EL Sayjo|) - LIEY
€1'GSS 0602 000 000 000 000 000 000 £4°65G 0602 saljddng 2040 - 0LE7
00268 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'¢68 000 SallL - 6OEY
9G2L9'L1 Y2009 000 000 000 000 000 000 96°'2L9'LL ¥.v02'9 aJueinsu| - gOEY
E0¥5E'T 287109 000 000 000 000 000 000 €07SE'T LE109 saninn - L0ey
9108y $6260'L 000 000 000 000 000 000 910y #5'260'L Jieday) g sjueapAy an - 90y
62°SEE 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 6¢'GEE 000 sijeday yoniy - 0gy
71'089'HL i EY9 000 000 000 000 000 000 v10B9'LL vy EY9 BWHANQ - ZOEY
L7'80e've) 99°296' L€ 000 000 000 000 000 000 Ly'80E' el 99'296'1E safiepy 'g saie[es - LOEY

alld - 00EY

08'GER'LLL £T'E8E'GE 000 000 000 000 000 000 08°GE8'2/L £CE8E'GE 183415 - 00Z¥ [BI0L
00°000'0S 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°000'05 000 18ang-Aepng jended - G6Zy
£2'690'9 8009%'L 000 000 000 000 000 000 £2'690'9 80°09%'L 1824S-vOld - 6827
1G€LL'8 86°192'2 000 000 000 000 000 000 IGELL'8 85'192'C 110 '8 Se9 - 0£¢F
€6'¢ZC 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 £6'22C 000 yuawdinb3 Aiofes - 7z
06'989'L 19896 000 000 000 000 000 000 06'989'1 16896 samnn - 92Ty
16°€S 8621 000 000 000 000 000 000 16°€S 86'L1 saljddng doys - 6zzy
000E€ 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'0E€ 000 [e31pal - 22y
00'629'6 0Z'LY0'6 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'629'6 0¢ 170'6 lieday ureiq uL0IS - 6121

gzuer-ig, PO gzuer zcuer-1z, PO zeuer €z ver - 12,120 ze uer Ze uer - 1z, zg uer €2 Uer - 12,390 az uer
WIOL 13jeMaSeMm pun “Aay 09dg pajoLysay pun4 puogpuels T pun{ |eIaudg o
zz0z fenuep
pund .E S$S07 pue Jijold Ze/8lieo

apahe jo Ao



y abieg

05'€Z2'y) 06'556'€ 000 000 000 000 000 000 05822 Yl 06555'€ BouBRINSU| - GOLY
00°000'9Z 00005'9 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°000'9 000059 uoNjea10ay g e aaked €Ly
1P'GSe"} €9 000 000 000 000 000 000 165"} TASWL] aWMRAQ « Z0.LY
8/'901'89 ISE2L'SL 000 000 000 000 000 000 82°901'89 \SEEL'SL sabe) 'g SaUefeS - 0Ly

59y B ed - 0L

£9'8/0'8Y 0996v'9 000 000 000 000 000 000 £98/9'9F 09'9€V'8 Snoaue|adsIl - 009 (20|
¥2069't 0'p6e 000 000 000 000 000 000 ¥2069') 0b'¥6E Areiqi1-yold - 6897
671LT £28/9 000 000 000 000 000 000 26TLLT £2819 Rieiqr 94-aoueinsu] - §89Y
SEIEST 598y, 000 000 000 000 000 000 GE'IEST 59'8Y. Kieaqry 94 juswaiey - 189y
76'686'E2 v8'665' 000 000 000 000 000 000 2€'686'€¢ ¥8665' fieaqr 94-saBep '3 saefes - 089y
89'868' 1651 000 000 000 000 000 000 89'968'l VP BSY “JUIR[-UOHEZI|EYIADY UMOIUMOQ - 729Y
700822 10955 000 000 000 000 000 000 200827 10955 Buipying DOI-e0ueUBjUel - 297
09629l 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 096291 000 pun xe| ayosedl) - 909y

SNOAUE|RISIN - 0091

16'89'00¢ 1£060'28 000 000 9Y'6EE'S 96 ¥59 000 000 15'9pE'562 GLGEY'L8 UORESIIILIPY - 00GY [2J01
Z5GHE'S 659921 000 000 000 000 000 000 25 GHE'S 55992 | aleys MIQ-y¥old - 68SY
1698y 85y 000 000 000 000 000 000 16°98% BS ¥ asuadxy xe | [OYOINY - 6GGY
00566 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'56€'S 000 sa4 (€697 - 9GP
79'6£9 2951 000 000 000 000 000 000 79669 79651 ANNANY-5394 - 965
00/85°€ 985198 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°285'¢ 86198 ANNAINY-1S31930] - G5GP
00°005't 0008/ 000 000 000 000 000 000 00005} 00052 yuawdo|anaq S GINN - ¥55Y
SZREY'T 00952 000 000 000 000 000 000 SZEY'T 00952 Sdn B 9BeISod - 066k
9,281 6GE 000 000 000 000 000 000 91281 1668 SUNS JOURIM-IUIEYY - 6VSY
61106 17062} 000 000 %5120 A TAL: 000 000 1TYI8T LA uonesyyneag Mg - 8y
0059 00009 000 000 000 000 000 000 00629 00009 1002 J9RAUOD - [§SH
€081y wevl 000 000 veLLEE lagad] 000 000 60°0/8 000 SUONEI0I3(Q SeWisUY) - 9GSy
06'62 508 000 000 000 000 000 000 06'67 509 B9URINSU| 21 [ENINY UOISOF - GYST
00552'S 00'GE0'E 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'552' 00'SE0'E J03U0D (eI - pPGY
66'6v2'9 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 66'672'9 000 £3- L¥Sh
¥9912vL 9T 000 000 000 000 000 000 V991l 97 asuadx3 xe| Sa[eS - 6ECH
Lv'266 9IS 000 000 000 000 000 000 1¥'Z66 9eZIg ed YIS AUYING - LEGY
1802 s 000 000 000 000 000 000 180/ LLLE uonoNpoId [10-UoNBaNp3 4O Pe - 9ESY
00'¥S¥'2E 00'vSy'2e 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'%5¥'CE 00757'2E uopjesuaduio) SIMIOA - GECY
29%6/2'9 BGEET') 000 000 000 000 000 000 796429 6SEET') Juawdoraq Aunwwoy - pEcy
1G'P6L'S pO'6Y9'| 000 000 000 000 000 000 1696L'S P0'6¥9'| saniinn 003 - ££5Y
££°082F p1092'| 000 000 000 000 000 000 ££08Z'Y pL09Z'} WaWRINEY - LESY
00°000'6€ 00°004'tL 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°000'SE 00°001'L1 Bununoaay g Bumipny - gzcy
00'9€1 00've 000 000 000 000 000 000 009€1 00°7E Bupeusunialx3 Buipjing - /76y
05722 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 05'v2e 000 asuadxg asudar SSaUISNg - pzGy
09'/22'% 00°ShE 000 000 000 000 000 000 09222’ 00°SvE sBueayy jediunpy‘'sgng'sang - g2sy
W9 56085 000 000 000 000 000 000 W19} 65085 Bunuug eBa - 1767
00'LLL 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°bhk 000 Bupsa) Bnug sakojdwz - pz&y
8eel8 69°90% 000 000 000 000 000 000 9e'el8 69907 soxe| Juawkojdwaun - 6167
V6L rad] 000 000 000 000 000 000 i el Gpia Ano-eoueusurely g siteday - /15y
00051 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00051 000 "su| ‘qery [peuag g Auadolg - 916y
86°005'8 AN 000 000 000 000 000 000 86°005' 975217 aoueinSu| [e3Payy SEIE - GI6¥
19°206'9 G685 000 000 000 000 000 000 19'06'9 Gh'685 asuadx3 snoaueljeasil - v1GY
66285'1 0025¢ 000 000 000 000 000 000 66795'L 0025¢ asuadxg Joynduio - g16v
81'€08't 1706y 000 000 000 000 000 000 81'€08'} 1205y auoydaja] - LISy
Ly G165 000 000 000 000 000 000 ey GLES sai|ddng [epiojuer - G0gy
16'6/0'8y VeELE | 000 000 000 000 000 000 16'6L0'8Y 76'€LE"1 sjuybry yBIN - 805
Zr9es'l 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Zroee') 000 syBI aiesL - L06Y

zuer-1z.00  zzuer uer-1z,90 zz ver 22 uer - 12,10 zZz uer ZZ uer - 17,190 2z ver ZZURr- 17,190 Zz uep
VL10L I1ajemalsep pund “Asy "sadg pajousay pung puogpueis . pun4 [esauag
220z Kaenuep
pung Aq sso pue Jyoid 228LZ0

apahed jo Mg



G abeg

69'6.1') 5504} 000 000 000 000 000 000 686411 55041 10 8 569 - 0I5
102667 59188 000 000 000 000 000 000 102667 59288 JWAUIIIY - POIS
26069'S 65701t 000 000 000 000 000 000 26069'S 6522yl a9ueINSY - £0L
20901 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 20901 000 awIBng - 201
97 99E'6K grv199 000 000 000 000 000 000 9 99€ '8¢ 877199 soBep 3 soueles - L0LG

181 g BaUBLAILIEY - 001G

LLOEY L8} 7585 Ly VLOEY L8 Z5°e85 LY 000 000 000 000 000 000 SaIRMOISEN - 000 1210
9L E 8052L 961 8e5eL 000 000 000 000 000 000 JNRMIISEAYOIA - 6805
7260875 L0'9BY91 17608V 1098Y9l 000 000 000 000 000 000 daaydq g sieday - 20
00126 000 0028 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 (EOIPBIN - £206
6961.'9 16905 696129 16905 000 000 000 000 000 000 soseyoung uowdinb3 - 2105
£58.0'1 68652 €580l 66652 000 000 000 000 000 000 10 529 - P0G
0000} 00'52€ 00008} 00528 000 000 000 000 000 000 uoyeanp3 Buimuguog - €105
5£'8188 00002 5e818'8 000027 000 000 000 000 000 000 poii0g Bulll - 2405
00'00€ €} 00'509°¢ 00'00€ 'L 00509 000 000 000 000 000 000 syuiad 'g Bunsal S3QdN - 6005
P9BELY 50'66¢'L PIBEL'y 50°66€'1 000 000 000 000 000 000 WU - §005
001026'G 000 00026'5 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 sieawayy - 2006
19 000 1192l 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 sayddns - 900
21621 571807 zreL 55180 000 000 000 000 000 000 aoueINSU - $0OS
1898L'YE I£8626 18°981'vE LEEET6 000 000 000 000 000 000 samin - £005
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SUILAAQ - 200
00054'9% 00109201 0005199 0009201 000 000 000 000 000 000 sabep) 9 SLEIES - L00S

1912MAISEA - 0005

01’8049 00£90°9 000 000 000 000 000 000 0180492 00€90'9 13039 D - 006 2101
984S| 6v'82¢ 000 000 000 000 000 000 98'L5¥'| 67'82€ 19120 ANV - 6867
96'990'L b1'992 000 000 000 000 000 000 96'990't v2'992 ooueInSy - E16P
982811 8966 000 000 000 000 000 000 98781t 886.8 sanIN - 0167
EIEgYL S ehy 000 000 000 000 000 000 ereay't SyEvY JBUIRAITRY - 66T
00061 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00061 000 ‘Bpig-Jure g 1edoy - 8067
00022 00521 000 000 000 000 000 000 0002, 0052 10qE] 19109 - 906Y
8085, 09196 000 000 000 000 000 000 8095, 09199 ueipojsng-saem 9 SaLeles - Z06¢
\Z6vZ L) ¥8/56'c 000 000 000 000 000 000 L6V L VB /56’ 200-safieid B SaueeES - LOGY

13037 SN - 006Y

89'099'¥.} 88719'5Y 000 000 000 000 000 000 8970999/} 887.9'5y suopeydoddy - 00gy 12101
618w Lv 101 000 000 000 000 000 000 261y 101 aoseuIIOY J0 Jequiey) aRakey - Zray
000052 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000052 000 10042 yBIH ‘00 ayake - gegy
9/'899'1 21 175055 000 000 000 000 000 000 9L899'}.1 1'505'SP suopeydoiddy ¥e| sales N4 - 118y
0009 0009 000 000 000 000 000 000 0009 0009 syue| sBe10js punoibiapun - 608y

suonendosddy - pogy

S£007 Gy 69199'62 000 000 1268801 £5°9 Y 000 000 VS LIGTEL 98 BYT'62 "03% 9 Wied - 00LP 12101
@wvaLy orselL 000 000 000 000 000 000 @y 95zl RV - 681
996500} 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 99'650°01 000 Juawdinb fepde? - g8y
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ltosheq 1aua) onenby - sy
12 €9901 £ 90 000 000 1268801 £5°98% 000 000 000 000 Wed-SEWISUYD - LpL
££'862- K5 0Lr 000 000 000 000 000 000 £6 867" bSOl s)uang spodg-josed - 812y
oL arp WL 000 000 000 000 000 000 oL grY ! auoydaja1/sanAN - gL
o1'ize 1S 000 000 000 000 000 000 9112z 1265 iBd OPISUINOS-SAMINN - 1L
152169 072802 000 000 000 000 000 000 152169 002607 JWRURINOY - 0L
oLz £G5S 000 000 000 000 000 000 Wr0Le £E 6V 1102 529 - 90.7

Zzuer-1zPO  gzuer  gzuer-izp0  gzuer 2z uer - 12,100 2z ver 22 ver - 12,190 ez ver €z uer - 12,0 wuer
101 Jojemaisep pun4 ‘asy "0adg pajaLysay pun4 puogpuels ~ pun4 jesouan -
zeog Asenuep
pund Aq sso pue Jjoid 221D

apoke Jo Ayig



g abeg

WzLLsh'L 81820269 99620 vobEy 9705001 £10807Z8 152918¢ co67L'1Z 99296106 93928285 awoou| 10N
¥i8E6'6607 BT9ET LY £'199'28) 08'289'2% 9%z eke0h Q09 SL69YL ZzeReesll  SeLee asuadg [e3o)
IBavE 0o 000 000 wo 000 00 000 L2698 0o ‘ serouedaI9SIQ HONEYI0U0Y - 00699
95°966'€ £36b6 2067 825 000 000 000 000 1290/ 95'668 sasuadx3 [j0JAed - 0959
2'969'8 6L05Y'L 000 000 000 000 000 000 57'969'5¢ 605K nog fediouny - 00pS [B0L
0FE00't ez 00 000 oo 0o 000 000 085001 wer 1ROyl - 68YS
8965 0Ll 000 000 000 000 000 000 78965 0L8r auoydapl - 7S
666V 17 6666 000 000 000 000 000 000 866112 666v6 asuedx3 JeIndwo? - 605
b b87 1L 000 000 000 000 000 000 9 1487 1811 aauBINSu| - 201G
£6'929') £a760 000 000 000 000 000 000 £6'929') £876 JuaLa9Y - 90YS
000095 0000¢'} 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'009' 00°00¢ '} 10GET JOBIUOD - Z0VS
€718 890L5' 000 000 000 000 000 000 718 801G’ saBiey) g Saleles - 1075
110 [edioNUni - 0YS
69'259'86 0010221 000 000 000 000 2111098 G1269') 1518579 586057 podny - g0gG 12101
pa88L TR 000 000 000 000 000 000 e, WL 394 PIRD UPRID AN - PLES
12000 LGELZL 000 000 000 000 000 000 12099'% 61T selnn - ZLES
V12N 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 95°122'1 000 jan . 30£5
ZLL0'9E G169 000 000 000 000 ZU1L09E S1°L69'p) 000 000 syuawano.duw podiny  Gog
Z60LY'S £zl 000 000 000 000 000 000 Z01Y'S £gzall asuadg yoduy - yOES
podiny - 008
SG96E'}Z £8'8L6'S 000 000 000 000 000 000 65968 7 £RL6'S doyg - 00z6 2301
160L0') ve8eT 0o 000 000 0o 000 000 eI pe8E doys-yld - 6825
o5 L1¥'L 09Zb 000 000 000 000 000 000 95 L1t 0974k JuawaIRY - £1.25
975007 80769 000 000 000 000 000 000 97500 80269 SN - 3025
J067E'L 87 01€ 000 000 000 000 000 000 106281 8201€ sanddng - 2075
7188 oL/l 000 000 000 000 000 000 7188 9Ll S0 - 9078
oV Lv8e 18111 000 000 000 000 000 000 ob Lh8'Z 1814 a2ueINSY] - 608
Y755 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 17255 000 se9 - y0Z5
025801 00995 000 000 000 000 000 000 0/°680'G] 00995 sabiep) % Sauefes - L0z
doys - 0025
oF 2052k 0£'6/9' 000 000 000 000 000 000 9y 208k 06296 Sljye1] * 9IUBLBUIEY - DOLS [EIOL
€9€76') o 00 000 000 ‘ 0o 000 00  E9€6t 9%6SHh a0UBUBUIEI-YOId - 6815
00022 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00022 000 SBIT AeIL - GLIS
00718 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00718 000 uoeanp3 Bumunuo - 7L1g
8924 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1892/ 000 suLojuf) - €14
£8'5/1 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 £8'G/1 000 sayddng - zy15
66'6.5 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 8665 000 SI00L leWS - 04
16Lb 618 000 000 000 000 000 000 615 162y suteday yonay - 9015
2o 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 7511 000 “Bpjg-juiel B neday - 2015
9zBLE 0106 000 000 000 000 000 000 6IE 0106 SN - 9046
@zwer-izpo  zzuer wuer-1z 0 zzuer  zuer-|ZP0  Zzuer ZZuer-1z,P0  gzuer  zzuer-lz PO Zzuer
w101 191EMISE pun4 *Aay ‘3adg pajousay punjpuogpuels  pun4jesousn o
ze0z Arenuer
pun4 Aq S0 pue 31301 2281120

apeked jo Ao



	22-01 City Part 1
	22-01 City Part 2

